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ZONING VARIANCE PLAN
ONING FOR ¢ GENERAL NOTES:

60 LAKE VISTA DRIVE
CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NEW JERSEY 08210

CORY J. & DEVON HACKETT
" 2. APPLICANT: CORY J. AND DEVON HACKETT

60 LAKE VISTA DRIVE
CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NEW JERSEY 08210

LOT 1 97, BLOCK 1 20 PHONE: (609) 402-6860

3. THE APPLICANT IS SEEKING APPROVAL FROM THE DENNIS TOWNSHIP
CONSOLIDATED LAND USE BOARD TO ALLOW A PROPOSED FIFTH WHEEL

TRAILER TO BE LOCATED AND OCCUPIED ON THE PRE—EXISTING
DEN N Is I OWNSH I P NON—CONFORMING PARCEL AS A TEMPORARY RESIDENCE FOR THE
APPLICANT'S USE UNTIL THE APPLICANT'S NEW HOUSE CONSTRUCTION IS

COMPLETED.

4. THE PROJECT SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE "R3” (RURAL DENSITY
, RESIDENTIAL) DISTRICT.

5. FOR PROPOSED RESIDENCE, REFER TO PLANS ENTITLED "RESIDENCE FOR
MR. & MRS. HACKETT, DENNIS TOWNSHIP, NJ”, PREPARED BY HARRY S.
HARPER, ARCHITECT & PLANNER DATED MAY 15, 2023.

6. FOR PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM, REFER TO PLAN ENTITLED "PLAN OF
PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM AND PLOT PLAN/LAYOUT PLAN, LOT
197, BLOCK 120, DENNIS TOWNSHIP, CAPE MAY COUNTY, N.J.”, PREPARED
BY GIBSON ASSOCIATES, P.A. DATED MAY 02, 2022, REVISED JUNE 20,
2023.
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7. WETLANDS LIMITS, TRANSITION AREAS, EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY AND SURVEY

INFORMATION BASED ON PLAN ENTITLED "PLAN OF SURVEY, LOT 197,
BLOCK 120, DENNIS TOWNSHIP, CAPE MAY COUNTY, N.J.”, PREPARED BY
GIBSON ASSOCIATES, P.A. DATED DECEMBER 14, 2020, REVISED JANUARY
10, 2022. SAID PLAN WAS STAMPED APPROVED BY THE N.J.D.E.P. AS
PART OF A LETTER OF INTERPRETATION (L.O.l.)—LINE VERIFICATION AND
TRANSITION AREA WAIVER APPLICATION (N.J.D.E.P. FILE NO.

0504-21-0001.1 FWW210001). SAID PLAN (WITHOUT APPROVAL STAMP)
WAS LATER REVISED ON APRIL 11, 2022 TO ADDRESS APPLICABLE
CONDITIONS OF N.J.D.E.P. APPROVED LETTER OF INTERPRETATION AND
RECORDED IN THE CAPE MAY COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE (SEE NOTE 10).

8. FRESHWATER WETLANDS LIMITS SHOWN WERE VERIFIED BY THE N.J.D.E.P.
AND RESOURCE VALUE CLASSIFICATION DETERMINED BY THE N.J.D.E.P. VIA

LETTER OF INTERPRETATION/LINE VERIFICATION DATED JANUARY 13, 2022.

9. FRESHWATER WETLANDS TRANSITION AREA WAIVER—EXEMPTION APPROVED
BY THE N.J.D.E.P VIA LETTER DATED JANUARY 13, 2022.

10. BOTH THE LETTER OF INTERPRETATION AND TRANSITION AREA

O
w ™

' — ' T N R LA 444 it i : WAIVER—EXEMPTION, ALONG WITH THE PLAN OF SURVEY (WITHOUT
APPROVAL STAMP) REVISED ON APRIL 11, 2022 TO ADDRESS APPLICABLE
ZONING MAP UISIGISI MAP AERI L MAP CONDITIONS OF N.J.D.E.P. WAS RECORDED IN THE CAPE MAY COUNTY
DENNIS TOWNSHIP TAX MAP SHEET Nos. 21 & 24 DENNIS TOWNSHIP TAX MAP SHEET Nos. 21 & 24 WOODBINE QUANDRANGLE N.T.S. ngDRKPEASFSEEsSQVE§PWks1f\Ls%OZRZEégRBEEDmBOT% ‘ég\gé 5;\3%38%
NO SCALE NO SCALE SCALE: 1”7 = 2000’ LOCATION OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES WITHIN CLERK’'S OFFICE AS FILED MAP NO. 13934.
200" OF THE PROJECT SITE
SOURCE: CAPE MAY IMS WEBSITE 11. LIST OF REQUESTED VARIANCES AND/OR DESIGN WAIVERS:

A. USE VARIANCE TO PERMIT A PROPOSED FIFTH WHEEL TRAVEL TRAILER
TO BE OCCUPIED AS A TEMPORARY RESIDENCE SECTION 185-14(C)3.

CERTIFIED LIST OF ADJ. PROPERTY OWNERS WITHIN 200"

B. VARIANCE TO EXCEED ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT PER SECTION
185—14(C)3.

ZON I NG SCH E DU LE: (ZONE "R-3" SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL)

C. ANY AND ALL ADDITIONAL VARIANCES AND/OR DESIGN WAIVERS THAT
BLOCK LOT QUAL PROPERTY OWNER & MARILING ADDRESS PAGE DESCRIPTION REQUIRED "R-3" ZONE REQUIRED "R-3" ZONE EXISTING LOT 197 PROPOSED LOT 197 VARIANCE MAY BE DEEMED NECESSARY.
TOWNSHIP OF DENNIS PROPERTY LOCATICH (SECTION 185-37(F)) (VACANT LOT)
R oo B s S B s MINMUM_LOT AREA 3 ARES N/A 217¢ acRes | 217+ AcRes O
= o = Hh ’ D D - , ’ tl ’
P.O. Box 204 i W SN 1035.9587 MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 150 150 175 175'* NO
LiE SHIN REn gy AR N T 120 194 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 150’ 150’ 197.12'%% 197.12'%, NO
Fax Assessor F'V : i = 300 WESTGATE CENTER DR APPROVALS.
- e HADLEY, MA 01035. 9587 MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 300’ 300’ 403.84’ 403.84'% NO u
ax: (6 51+ 275 PETERSBURG RD . .
JUL 2 4 2073 = = 120 196 ZIOLKOWSKI, PHILIP § & PATRICIA L PRINCIPAL BUILDING égﬁﬁlg\Y/EDNE?NY JEFESECYOUNTY PLANNING BOARD OF CAPE MAY
12 BUCK DR 4 .
July 17,2023 WOODBINE, NJ 08270.9453 MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 100’ 72.34’ N/A 72.5’ NO
GIBSON Agso 12 BUCK DR , , '
SSOCIATES PA i o SR MR i MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK 35 25.32 N/A 53.7 NO
o et CHAIRPERSON VOID DATE  DATE
_ S Taaiien D _ MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 100’ 72.34' N/A 216.44’ NO
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING LIST OF PROPERTY OWNERS ARE 2> BUGE £E S
WITHIN 200 FEET OF BLOCK 120 LOT 197 ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL TAX MAP ) \ e i MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 10% 20% N/A 4188 SQ. FT./4.4% NO
‘ 120 198 ROBINSON, ZEBULOM A & AYALA, ASHLEY
OF DENNIS TOWNSHIP. ;gogg(%;(FDRNJ e— MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 30’ 21.7’ N/A 24.7' *kk YES SECRETARY VOID DATE DATE
o S APPROVED BY THE DENNIS TOWNSHIP CONSOLIDATED LAND USE
" SEREN I PARKING (R.S.L.S. REQ'D. FOR 4 BDRM.) 2.5 SPACES 2.5 SPACES N/A 3 SPACES NO BOARD, CAPE MAY COUNTY, NEW JERSEY.
TTES j‘*\ Cl %D . 120 199 RAMUNDO, NANCY J
ATTEST Udlo (i \S0a 00 36 BUCK DR ACCESSORY BUILDING (PROPOSED FIFTH WHEEL TRAILER)
LEE ANN RUSS, CTA WOODBINE, N.J 08270.9453
36 BUCK DR MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK 35’ 25.32’ N/A OVER 25.32 NO
BLOCK 120 LOT 197 CAPE MAY COUNTY PLANNING BOARD i e e B AR e MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 35’ 25.32" N/A OVER 25.32' NO CHARPERSON YO BATE DA
DN-309, CENTRAI MAIL ROOM AR, TG 08270.3701
CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ 08210 35 BUCK DR MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 2% 2% N/A 0% NO
) 120 201 CONAWAY, ROBERT T DISTANCE TO PRINCIPAL BUILDING 20’ 14.6’ N/A 28.1" NO SECRETARY VOID DATE  DATE
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS ;gogngFDRN_ _—_
% ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT i g Mo 2 IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE
10 TANSBORO RD, FL 2
’ 12 202 SIBB, LIAM A MAX. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 15% 15% N/A 4597 SQ. FT./4.9% NO BOARD ENGINEER DATE
BERLIN, NJ 08009 = . T g / /
QODBINE, 08270.370
SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY 19 oo b . * EXISTING CONDITION NOT IMPACTED BY PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WE ARE THE OWNERS OF RECORD
Wl = L i ] ** ?
% JOSEPH SCHNEIDER 120 203 KAMER, DOUGLAS P & JEANETTE A MEASURED ALONG 72.34" FRONT YARD SETBACK LINE , OF THE SITE HEREIN DEPICTED, AND THAT WE HAVE REVIEWED
; 11 BUCK DR 5 *** SCALED DISTANCE FROM FINISH FLOOR TO ROOF PEAK IN ARCHITECTURAL PLANS REFERENCED IN NOTE IS 20.7’. MIN. FINISH FLOOR IN SEPTIC PLANS THIS PLAN AND CONCUR WITH THIS SUBMISSION.
GENERAL MANAGER WOODBINE, NJ 08270.3701
T 1 e SR st e REFERENCED IN NOTE 6 IS ELEV. 24.0 (N.AV.D. 88), THEREBY SETTING THE ROOF PEAK AT ELEV. 44.7 (N.AV.D. 88). PROPOSED FINISH GRADE MEASURED
s : e 5' FROM FOUNDATION WALL OF BUILDING FACING STREET IS ELEV. 20.0 (N.AV.D. 88), SO SCALED BUILDING HEIGHT IS 24.7".
1 SO JERSEY PLAZA 120 204 gi;ﬁ, BRENDA M
- + 2 PETERSBURG RD
FOLSOM. NJ 08037 WOODBINE, NJ 0B270.3707 CORY J. HACKETT DATE
213 PETERSBURG RD
CONECTIV REAL ESTATE DEPARTMENT
5100 HARDING HIGHWAY, SUITE 399
MAYS LANDING, NJ 08330-9902 DEVON HACKETT DATE
(CONTINUED) UTILITIES:
COMCAST CABLE

901 W LEEDS AVENUE
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10.

ENERAL NOTES:

PROPOSED FIFTH WHEEL TRAILER SHOWN IS BASED ON A
8.0'x43.5" UNIT.

PROPOSED FIFTH WHEEL TRAILER SHALL BE POSITIONED ON THE
SITE AFTER THE PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM HAS BEEN
INSTALLED SO AS TO PERMIT THE TRAILER TO UTILIZE THE SEWAGE
DISPOSAL SYSTEM TO DISCHARGE SANITARY WASTE.

PROPOSED FIFTH WHEEL TRAILER SHALL BE PLACED AND SECURED
ON LEVEL FILL ADEQUATELY COMPACTED TO SUPPORT THE TRAILER
AND OF ADEQUATE HEIGHT TO PERMIT THE DISCHARGE OF
SANITARY WASTE FROM THE PROPOSED TRAILER INTO THE
PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM VIA GRAVITY SEWER LINE.

AFTER THE PROPOSED HOUSE CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED, THE
PROPOSED TRAILER AREA SHALL BE RE—GRADED AS SHOWN.

LIMITS AND HEIGHT OF PROPOSED FILL REQUIRED FOR THE
PROPOSED FIFTH WHEEL TRAILER NOT SHOWN.

SANITARY SEWAGE CONNECTION OF THE PROPOSED FIFTH WHEEL
TRAILER TO THE PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM SHALL BE
REMOVED PRIOR TO THE OCCUPANCY OF THE PROPOSED
RESIDENCE.

DISTURBED AREAS OF THE SITE SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH A
PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
"STANDARDS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL IN NEW
JERSEY’, JULY 2017 (REFER TO "MINIMUM SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL REQUIREMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION OF
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS AND DUPLEXES, OR LAND GRADING AND
DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES LESS THAN 1 ACRE").

PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL ARRANGE FOR A UTILITY MARK OUT AND OBTAIN
VERIFICATION THAT THE PROPOSED WORK WILL NOT INTERFERE
WITH OR DAMAGE ANY SUBSURFACE UTILITIES. CONTACT ONE CALL
SYSTEM AT 811 OR 1-800-272-1000 NO SOONER THAN THREE
(3) WORKING DAYS NOR GRATER THAN TEN (10) WORKING DAYS
BEFORE STARTING WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ANY
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE DESIGN ENGINEER
AND RESOLVED BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK IN
QUESTION.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE
CODES AND ORDINANCES, AND IN GOOD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE.
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